Information flyer with registration renewals provided in the mail. 

Media Releases on topical issues are placed in local newspapers, information signage and 
our website. 

Investigate and take action on animal/local law complaints: 

A total of two hundred and sixty two (262) complaints and compliance tasks were received 
and actioned for the month of March. Twenty One (21) dog attacks on other animals were 
investigated during this period with the common denominator being the majority of the 
attacks related to people allowing their dogs to wander and being unrestrained when in a